action for two closed surface 

impoundments.   

2. Identification of solid waste 

management units (SWMUs) and 

Areas of Concern (AOCs) at the 

facility and corrective action for 

those units. 

SWMUs and AOCs are areas where 

contamination occurred prior to 1980.  

One hundred six (106) SWMUs and seven 

(7) AOCs have been identified at the 

Cooper River Partners, L.L.C. site. 

Corrective measures are required for 

fourteen (14) of these SWMUs and AOCs 

and are detailed in the draft permit. 

V. Public Participation 

The permit renewal application, draft